

PPWR

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

EU declaration of conformity number:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, on 2026.08.05

Producer,
Impakt S.A., Stanisława Lema 16 street, 62-050 Mosina, Poland
declares in this declaration of conformity, under its sole responsibility, that the following packaging

Packaging number	NMY-1874
Object of the declaration	Outer cardboard box; Protective film; Product paper and cardboard packaging; Hang tag; Plastic bag; Battery protective film
Product brand	NATEC
Batch number	NOT SPECIFIED

are compliant with the essential requirements and other applicable provisions of the regulation, and the following standards have been applied

PPWR (2025/40): Regulation (EU) of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 December 2024 on packaging and packaging waste, amending Regulation (EU) 2019/1020 and Directive (EU) 2019/904, and repealing Directive 94/62/EC

EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004

Person authorized to issue EU declaration of conformity:

Dominik Majchrowski
Product Development Department Director


-1-

Mosina, on 2026.08.05

PPWR

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

Numer deklaracji zgodności UE:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, dnia 2026.08.05

Niniejszym producent,
Impakt S.A., ulica Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Polska
oświadcza w niniejszej deklaracji zgodności na swoją wyłączną odpowiedzialność, że następujące opakowania

Numer opakowania **NMY-1874**

Przedmiot deklaracji **Opakowanie kartonowe zbiorcze; Folia ochronna; Opakowanie papierowe i kartonowe produktu; Zawieszka;
Woreczek foliowy; Folia ochronna baterii**

Marka produktu **NATEC**

Numer partii **NIEOKREŚLONO**

są zgodne z zasadniczymi wymaganiami oraz innymi stosownymi postanowieniami rozporządzenia oraz zastosowano wymienione normy zharmonizowane:

PPWR (2025/40): Rozporządzenie Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) z dnia 19 grudnia 2024 r. w sprawie opakowań i odpadów opakowaniowych, zmiany rozporządzenia (UE) 2019/1020 i dyrektywy (UE) 2019/904 oraz uchylenia dyrektywy 94/62/WE EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004

Osoba upoważniona do wystawienia deklaracji zgodności UE:

Dominik Majchrowski
Dyrektor Działu Rozwoju Produktu


ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981
-1-

Mosina, dnia 2026.08.05

ЕС ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ

Номер на ЕС декларация за съответствие:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, на 2026.08.05

Производител,
Impakt S.A., ул. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Полша
декларира в настоящата декларация за съответствие на своя изключителна отговорност, че следните опаковки

Номер на опаковката **NMY-1874**

Предмет на декларацията **Външна картонена кутия; Защитно фолио; Хартиена и картонена опаковка на продукта; Висящ етикет; Пластмасова торбичка; Защитно фолио на батерията**

Марка на продукта **NATES**

Номер на партидата **НЕОПРЕДЕЛЕН**

са в съответствие със съществените изисквания и другите приложими разпоредби на директивите и са приложени следните стандарти

PPWR (2025/40): Регламент (ЕС) на Европейския парламент и на Съвета от 19 декември 2024 година относно опаковките и отпадъците от опаковки, за изменение на Регламент (ЕС) 2019/1020 и Директива (ЕС) 2019/904 и за отмяна на Директива 94/62/ЕО EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004

Лице, упълномощено да издава ЕС декларация за съответствие:

Dominik Majchrowski
Директор продуктово развитие


ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981
-1-

Mosina, на 2026.08.05

PPWR

EU PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

Číslo EU prohlášení o shodě:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, dne 2026.08.05

Výrobce,
Impakt S.A., Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Polsko
prohlašuje v tomto prohlášení o shodě na svou výhradní odpovědnost, že následující obaly

Číslo obalu	NMY-1874
Předmět prohlášení	Vnější kartonový obal; Ochranná fólie; Papírový a kartonový obal výrobku; Visačka; Plastový sáček; Ochranná fólie baterie
Značka výrobku	NATEC
Číslo šarže	NEURČENO

jsou v souladu se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnic a byly použity následující normy

PPWR (2025/40): Nařízení Evropského parlamentu a Rady (EU) ze dne 19. prosince 2024 o EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004
obalech a obalových odpadech, o změně nařízení (EU) 2019/1020 a směrnice (EU) 2019/904 a o
zrušení směrnice 94/62/ES

Osoba oprávněná vydat EU prohlášení o shodě:

Dominik Majchrowski
Ředitel vývoje produktů


Impakt S.A. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981

Mosina, dne 2026.08.05

PPWR

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Nummer der EU-Konformitätserklärung:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, am 2026.08.05

Hersteller,
Impakt S.A., Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Polen
erklärt in dieser Konformitätserklärung in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die folgenden Verpackungen

Verpackungsnummer **NMY-1874**

Gegenstand der Erklärung **Sammelkarton; Schutzfolie; Papier- und Kartonverpackung des Produkts; Anhänger; Kunststoffbeutel; Batterieschutzfolie**

Produktmarke **NATEC**

Chargennummer **NICHT ANGEGEBEN**

entsprechen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und den sonstigen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinien, und die folgenden Normen wurden angewendet

PPWR (2025/40): Verordnung (EU) des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 19. Dezember 2024 über Verpackungen und Verpackungsabfälle, zur Änderung der Verordnung (EU) 2019/1020 und der Richtlinie (EU) 2019/904 sowie zur Aufhebung der Richtlinie 94/62/EG

EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004

Zur Ausstellung der EU-Konformitätserklärung bevollmächtigte Person:

Dominik Majchrowski
Direktor Produktentwicklung


IMPACT S.A. ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981

Mosina, am 2026.08.05

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CEE

Declaración de conformidad cee no:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, en 2026.08.05

Fabricante,
Impakt S.A., Stanisława Lema 16 street, 62-050 Mosina, Polonia
declara en la presente declaración de conformidad, bajo su exclusiva responsabilidad, que los siguientes envases

Número de embalaje **NMY-1874**

Objeto de la declaración **Caja de cartón exterior; Película protectora; Embalaje de papel y cartón del producto; Etiqueta colgante; Bolsa de plástico; Película protectora de la batería**

Marca del producto **NATEC**

Número de lote **SIN ESPECIFICAR**

cumplen los requisitos esenciales y las demás disposiciones aplicables de las directivas, y se han aplicado las siguientes normas

PPWR (2025/40): Reglamento (UE) del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 19 de diciembre de 2024, sobre los envases y residuos de envases, por el que se modifican el Reglamento (UE) 2019/1020 y la Directiva (UE) 2019/904 y se deroga la Directiva 94/62/CE **EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004**

Responsable autorizado para expedir la declaración UE de conformidad:

Dominik Majchrowski
Director de desarrollo de productos



ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981

Mosina, en 2026.08.05

PPWR

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE

Numéro de déclaration de conformité de l'UE:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, le 2026.08.05

Fabricant,
Impakt S.A., Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Pologne
déclare dans la présente déclaration de conformité, sous sa seule responsabilité, que les emballages suivants

Numéro d'emballage **NMY-1874**

Objet de la déclaration **Carton d'emballage extérieur; Film de protection; Emballage papier et carton du produit; Étiquette suspendue;
Sachet en plastique; Film de protection de la batterie**

Marque du produit **NATEC**

Numéro de lot **NON SPÉCIFIÉ**

sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions applicables des directives, et les normes suivantes ont été appliquées

PPWR (2025/40): Règlement (UE) du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 19 décembre 2024 EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004
relatif aux emballages et aux déchets d'emballages, modifiant le règlement (UE) 2019/1020 et la
directive (UE) 2019/904, et abrogeant la directive 94/62/CE

Personne autorisée à délivrer la déclaration de conformité de l'UE:

Dominik Majchrowski
Directeur du développement des produits


-1-

Mosina, le 2026.08.05

PPWR

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ

Αριθμός δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, στις 2026.08.05

Παραγωγός,
Impakt S.A., Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Πολωνία
δηλώνει στην παρούσα δήλωση συμμόρφωσης, με αποκλειστική του ευθύνη, ότι οι ακόλουθες συσκευασίες

Αριθμός συσκευασίας **NMY-1874**

Αντικείμενο της δήλωσης **Εξωτερικό χαρτοκιβώτιο; Προστατευτική μεμβράνη; Χάρτινη και χαρτονένια συσκευασία προϊόντος; Κρεμαστή ετικέτα; Πλαστική σακούλα; Προστατευτική μεμβράνη μπαταρίας**

Μάρκα προϊόντος **NATEC**

Αριθμός παρτίδας **ΔΕΝ ΔΙΕΥΚΡΙΝΙΖΕΤΑΙ**

συμμορφώνονται με τις ουσιώδεις απαιτήσεις και τις λοιπές εφαρμοστέες διατάξεις των οδηγιών και έχουν εφαρμοστεί τα ακόλουθα πρότυπα

PPWR (2025/40): Κανονισμός (ΕΕ) του Ευρωπαϊκού Κοινοβουλίου και του Συμβουλίου, της 19ης Δεκεμβρίου 2024, για τις συσκευασίες και τα απορρίμματα συσκευασίας, την τροποποίηση του κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 2019/1020 και της οδηγίας (ΕΕ) 2019/904 και την κατάργηση της οδηγίας 94/62/ΕΚ **EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004**

Άτομο εξουσιοδοτημένο να εκδίδει δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ:

Dominik Majchrowski

Διευθυντής ανάπτυξης προϊόντων


-1-

Mosina, στις 2026.08.05

PPWR

EU MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILAKOZAT

EU Megfelelőségi Nyilatkozat száma:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, 2026.08.05

Gyártó,
Impakt S.A., Lengyelország, 62-050 Mosina, Stanisława Lema utca 16
e megfelelőségi nyilatkozatban kizárólagos felelőssége tudatában kijelenti, hogy az alábbi csomagolások

Csomagolás száma **NMY-1874**

A nyilatkozat tárgya **Külső kartondoboz; Védőfólia; A termék papír- és kartoncsomagolása; Függőcímke; Műanyag tasak; Akkumulátorvédő fólia**

A termék márkája **NATEC**

Tételszám **NEM MEGHATÁROZOTT**

megfelelnek az irányelvek alapvető követelményeinek és egyéb alkalmazandó rendelkezéseinek, továbbá a következő szabványokat alkalmazták

PPWR (2025/40): Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács (EU) rendelete (2024. december 19.) a csomagolásról és a csomagolási hulladékról, az (EU) 2019/1020 rendelet és az (EU) 2019/904 irányelv módosításáról, valamint a 94/62/EK irányelv hatályon kívül helyezéséről

EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004

EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat kiadására jogosult személy:

Dominik Majchrowski
Termékfejlesztési igazgató


D. Majchrowski
ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981
-1-

Mosina, 2026.08.05

PPWR

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA EEC

Declaração de conformidade da EEC no:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, em 2026.08.05

Fabricante,
Impakt S.A., Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Polónia
declara na presente declaração de conformidade, sob a sua exclusiva responsabilidade, que as seguintes embalagens

Número da embalagem **NMY-1874**

Objeto da declaração **Caixa de cartão exterior; Película protetora; Embalagem de papel e cartão do produto; Etiqueta suspensa; Saco de plástico; Película protetora da bateria**

Marca do produto **NATEC**

Número do lote **NAO ESPECIFICADO**

estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições aplicáveis das diretivas, tendo sido aplicadas as seguintes normas

PPWR (2025/40): Regulamento (UE) do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho, de 19 de dezembro de 2024, relativo a embalagens e resíduos de embalagens, que altera o Regulamento (UE) 2019/1020 e a Diretiva (UE) 2019/904 e que revoga a Diretiva 94/62/CE **EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004**

Pessoa autorizada a redigir a declaração de conformidade da EEC:

Dominik Majchrowski
Gestor de Desenvolvimento de Produtos



ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981

Mosina, em 2026.08.05

PPWR

DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE UE

Numărul declarației de conformitate UE:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, 2026.08.05

Producător,
Impakt S.A., Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Polonia
declară în prezenta declarație de conformitate, pe propria răspundere exclusivă, că următoarele ambalaje

Numărul ambalajului **NMY-1874**

Obiectul declarației **Cutie exterioară din carton; Folie de protecție; Ambalaj din hârtie și carton al produsului; Etichetă suspendată; Pungă din plastic; Folie de protecție a bateriei**

Marca produsului **NATEC**

Numărul lotului **NESPECIFICAT**

sunt conforme cu cerințele esențiale și cu celelalte prevederi aplicabile ale directivelor și au fost aplicate următoarele standarde

PPWR (2025/40): Regulamentul (UE) al Parlamentului European și al Consiliului din 19 decembrie 2024 privind ambalajele și deșeurile de ambalaje, de modificare a Regulamentului (UE) 2019/1020 și a Directivei (UE) 2019/904 și de abrogare a Directivei 94/62/CE

EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004

Persoană autorizată să emită declarația de conformitate UE:

Dominik Majchrowski
Director dezvoltare produse


Impakt S.A. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981

Mosina, 2026.08.05

PPWR

EÚ VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE

Číslo vyhlásenia:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, na 2026.08.05

Výrobca,
Impakt S.A., ulica Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Poľsko
vyhlasuje v tomto vyhlásení o zhode na svoju výhradnú zodpovednosť, že nasledujúce obaly

Číslo obalu	NMY-1874
Predmet vyhlásenia	Vonkajší kartónový obal; Ochranná fólia; Papierový a kartónový obal výrobku; Visačka; Plastové vrečko; Ochranná fólia batérie
Značka výrobku	NATEC
Číslo šarže	NEŠPECIFIKOVANÉ

sú v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami smerníc a boli použité nasledujúce normy

PPWR (2025/40): Nariadenie Európskeho parlamentu a Rady (EÚ) 2025/40 z 19. decembra 2024 o obaloch a odpade z obalov, o zmene nariadenia (EÚ) 2019/1020 a smernice (EÚ) 2019/904 a o zrušení smernice 94/62/ES (Text s významom pre EHP)

EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004

Osoba oprávnená vydávať vyhlásenie CE:

Dominik Majchrowski
Riaditeľ odboru vývoja výrobkov


ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981

Mosina, na 2026.08.05

EU-FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

EU-försäkrans om överensstämmelse nummer:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, den 2026.08.05

Tillverkare,
Impakt S.A., ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Polen
förklarar i denna försäkrans om överensstämmelse på eget ansvar att följande förpackningar

Förpackningsnummer **NMY-1874**

Föremål för försäkrans **Ytterkartong; Skyddsfilm; Produktens pappers- och kartongförpackning; Hängetikett; Plastpåse;
Batteriskyddsfilm**

Produktmärke **NATEC**

Partinummer **OSPECIFICERAT**

överensstämmer med de grundläggande kraven och andra tillämpliga bestämmelser i direktiven, och följande standarder har tillämpats

PPWR (2025/40): Europaparlamentets och rådets förordning (EU) av den 19 december 2024 om EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004
förpackningar och förpackningsavfall, om ändring av förordning (EU) 2019/1020 och direktiv
(EU) 2019/904 och om upphävande av direktiv 94/62/EG

Person som är behörig att utfärda EU-försäkrans om överensstämmelse:

Dominik Majchrowski

Direktör för produktutveckling


ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981

Mosina, den 2026.08.05

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE

Dichiarazione di conformità UE N.:
PPWR-26-00011

Mosina, 2026.08.05

Fabbricante,
Impakt S.A., via Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina, Polonia
dichiara nella presente dichiarazione di conformità, sotto la propria esclusiva responsabilità, che i seguenti imballaggi

Numero dell'imballaggio	NMY-1874
Oggetto della dichiarazione	Scatola di cartone esterna; Pellicola protettiva; Imballaggio in carta e cartone del prodotto; Etichetta pendente; Sacchetto di plastica; Pellicola protettiva della batteria
Marca del prodotto	NATEC
Numero di lotto	NON SPECIFICATO

sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni applicabili delle direttive e sono state applicate le seguenti norme

PPWR (2025/40): Regolamento (UE) del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio, del 19 dicembre 2024, sugli imballaggi e i rifiuti di imballaggio, che modifica il regolamento (UE) 2019/1020 e la direttiva (UE) 2019/904 e che abroga la direttiva 94/62/CE

EN 13427:2004; EN 13428:2004; EN 13430:2004

Persona autorizzata a rilasciare la dichiarazione di conformità UE:

Dominik Majchrowski
Direttore sviluppo prodotti


impakt
ul. Stanisława Lema 16, 62-050 Mosina
NIP 7831720485 REGON 360441981
-1-

Mosina, 2026.08.05